

Office of the City Clerk P.O. Box 1293 Albuquerque, NM 87103 Phone (505) 768-3030 Fax (505) 768-2845 www.cabq.gov/clerk

Randy M. Autio, Interim City Clerk

NOTICE TO REVIEW AND RECEIVE COMMENT ON THE AMENDED REGULATIONS FOR PUBLIC FUNDING FOR THE ELECTION OF CANDIDATES FOR CITY OFFICE UNDER THE OPEN & ETHICAL ELECTIONS CODE

• To review the proposed Amended campaign public financing rules & regulations, visit <u>www.cabq.gov/clerk</u> or you may request a copy from the City Clerk's Office, 768-3030.

Randy M. Autio, Interim City Clerk Robert M. White, Hearing Officer

NOTICE Wednesday, February 11, 2009

Robert M. White, Hearing Officer reviewed and received public comment on the proposed Amended Regulations for Public Funding for the Election of Candidates for City Office under the Open & Ethical Elections Code. Mr. White left the record open to receive both oral and written comment to Randy Autio, the Interim City Clerk, Robert Kidd, Assistant City Attorney, and/or himself until Friday, February 13, 2009 at 12:00 P.M.

A change presented to the public at the hearing not previously presented is attached. It changes Paragraph C.6. Qualifying Contributions.